ELEOS™ Limb
Salvage System
Surgical Technique
Hinge Knee Replacement
The ELEOS Limb Salvage System offers
options for patients with significant bone
loss due to cancer, trauma, or previous
surgical procedures. The locking taper

used without gauges, the Resurfacing Patella Resection Guide is positioned at the desired level
of resection.
Securely clamp the jaws into the patella and resect the patellar bone. For a calibrated resection,
the appropriate Resection Depth Gauge corresponding to the implant diameter should be
attached to the top of the Resection Guide with the lock screw. Position the Resection Guide
jaws parallel to the articular margin and securely clamp the guide to the bone, assuring the
gauge is contacting the apex of the articular surface. The gauge can be removed to increase
visibility.
ELEOS Limb Salvage System
23
Resurfacing Patella Minimum Thickness Gauges are available for preservation of 10mm or 15mm
bone stock. Use of the Minimum Thickness Gauge is based on intraoperative assessment of
bone quality and thickness.
Resurfacing Patella, All-Poly, Tri-Peg
Part Number Description Diameter Thickness
KPONTP29E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 29mm 8mm
KPONTP32E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 32mm 8mm
KPONTP35E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 35mm 8mm
KPONTP38E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 38mm 10mm
KPONTP41E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 41mm 11mm
The Resurfacing Patella Peg Drill Guide is used to size the patella and prepare holes in the bone
for the implant pegs. Attach the Resurfacing Patella Drill Guide to the Patella Clamp. The Drill
Guide has grooves on their surfaces indicating the patella diameter options. The Resurfacing
Patella Peg Drill is used to prepare the peg holes | FIGURE 36.